Total Utility Operating Income 777,153   1,125,188   (75,586)   1,049,602   349,908   1,399,510

415 Revenues From Merchandising, Jobbing (Net) (3,871)   45,000   (32,000)   13,000   -   13,000
419 Interest and Dividend Income 303,765   306,162   (106,162)   200,000   -   200,000
421 Nonutility Income 165,089   237,000   316,900   553,900   (473,000)   80,900

Total Other Income and Deductions 464,983   588,162   178,738   766,900   (473,000)   293,900

427 Interest Expense 816,366   873,500   (48,680)   824,820   9,151   833,971
428 Amortization of Debt Discount & Expense (262,346)   (396,426)   (40,000)   (436,426)   (25,000)   (461,426)

Total Interest Expense 554,020   477,074   (88,680)   388,394   (15,849)   372,545

NET INCOME 688,116   1,236,276 191,832   1,428,108 (107,243)  1,320,866

KENNEBEC WATER DISTRICT
WATER OPERATING REVENUES

Proposed
Increase

Proposed
Increase

6.00% 8.00%

Audit Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
2023 2024 Variance 2025 Variance 2026

OPERATING REVENUES
ACCT # SALES OF WATER

461 Metered Sales to Gen.
461.1 Residential 3,354,008   3,578,986   214,739   3,793,725   303,498   4,097,223

461.2 Commercial 1,103,501   1,157,579   69,455   1,227,034   98,163   1,325,197

461.3 Industrial 1,085,650   1,454,827   87,290   1,542,117   123,369   1,665,486

461.4 Public Authorities 182,662   189,712   11,383   201,094   16,088   217,182

Total   5,725,821   6,381,104   382,866   6,763,970   541,118   7,305,088

462.1 Public Fire-Protection Service 812,946   844,213   50,653   894,866   71,589   966,455

462.2 Private Fire-Protection Service 294,649   330,469   19,828   350,297   28,024   378,320

466 Water for Resale 177,106   185,299   11,118   196,417   15,713   212,130

Rate Revenues   7,010,522   7,741,084   464,465   8,205,549   656,444   8,861,993

OTHER OPERATING
470 Foreited Discounts 45,420   29,496   1,770   31,266   2,501   33,767

471 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 86,659   17,830   1,070   18,900   1,512   20,412

474 Other Water Revenues 52,500   52,500   -   52,500   -   52,500

Non-Rate Revenues 184,579   99,826   2,840   102,665   4,013   106,679

400 Total Operating Revenues   7,195,101   7,840,910   467,305   8,308,215   660,457  8,968,672

Date of Date of Par Value Par Value Rate

Issuer Issue Maturity Authorized Outstanding

12/31/2023

MMBB Stimulus 2009 2029 409,641   78,856   0.00%
MMBB 2011 2011 2031 1,304,500   618,227   0.5-5.5%
MMBB 2017 2017 2037 3,000,000   1,999,677   1%
MMBB 2020F 2020 2040 659,589   404,814   1%
MMBB 2020FR 2020 2040 4,946,831   2,575,260   1%
MMBB 2021F 2022 2042 1,527,364   628,026   1%
Facility Bond 2022 2052 14,640,000   14,640,000   4%-5%
Eustis/High Bond 2022 2042 1,635,000   1,585,000   4%-5%
Western Ave FF MMBB 2022 2042 1,547,000   745,866   1%
Chemical Room MMBB 2022 2042 1,610,000   1,035,967   1%

Kennebec‐Lockwood MMBB 2024 2044 1,086,000   456,817   1%

Pleasant Street Estimate 2024 2044 4,440,000   2,405,000   2%

Lead Service Line Replacement  Estimate 2025 2045 82,000   36,900   0%

Summer Street Estimate 2025 2045 3,146,420   2,045,173   1%

Chase Avenue Pump Station Estimate 2025 2045 1,000,000   750,000   1%

Main replacement project 2026 2026 2046 2,000,000   1,500,000   1%

Year Ending December 31 Principal Interest Total

2024 555,763   839,540   1,395,302
2025 1,087,805   849,680   1,937,484
2026 1,284,716   842,302   2,127,018
2027 1,319,315   833,467   2,152,783
2028 1,332,725   807,213   2,139,938
2029 1,335,374   772,950   2,108,323
2030 1,343,310   738,310   2,081,621
2031 1,358,710   703,621   2,062,331
2032 1,275,627   672,940   1,948,567
2033 1,286,508   642,520   1,929,028
2034 1,297,454   611,790   1,909,244
2035 1,320,887   579,752   1,900,639
2036 1,351,949   545,903   1,897,852
2037 1,383,070   510,743   1,893,813
2038 1,265,477   470,166   1,735,642
2039 1,290,184   439,703   1,729,887
2040 1,287,433   407,019   1,694,452
2041 1,156,479   374,531   1,531,010
2042 1,146,097   339,793   1,485,890
2043 950,222   303,234   1,253,456
2044 976,778   274,343   1,251,120
2045 844,759   245,166   1,089,925
2046 683,695   215,606   899,302
2047 685,000   186,275   871,275
2048 715,000   156,078   871,078
2049 750,000   124,031   874,031
2050 785,000   90,453   875,453
2051 820,000   55,344   875,344
2052 855,000   18,703   873,703

KENNEBEC WATER DISTRICT

WATER DIVISION LONG TERM DEBT

PRO FORMAPRO FORMAPRO FORMA
2025 Depreciation Projection 2024 2025 2026
Prior year depreciation expense 1,659,449$  1,916,029$  2,035,108$

ADDITIONS
TOTAL
COST

Depreciatio
n Rate

Annual
Depreciatio

In Service
in 2024

In Service
in 2025

In Service
in 2026

Half-Year of 2023 new additions 193,353$
Flow Transmitters and Manifold Upgrade 25,000$   10.0% 2,500$   1,250$   1,250$
Remote Access Flushing System 13,000$   10.0% 1,300$   650$   650$
Replacement of Pneumatic Valves 60,000$   5.0% 3,000$   1,500$   1,500$
Replace the Granular Activated Carbon (GAC) 250,000$   5.0% 12,500$   6,250$   6,250$
Upgrade programable logic controller 20,000$   10.0% 2,000$   1,000$   1,000$
SCADA Remote Access Platform for Mobile Devices 16,400$   10.0% 1,640$   820$   820$
Pick-up Sweeper for Loader 28,000$   6.7% 1,867$   933$   933$
Chase Avenue Pump Station Rehabilitation Design 218,160$   2.0% 4,363$   2,182$   2,182$
Waterville-Winslow Bridge Water Main  Crossing Design 1,158,058$   1.3% 15,055$   7,527$   7,527$
Pleasant St Main Replacement 3,532,000$   1.3% 45,916$   22,958$   22,958$
Intake Building - Asbestos Siding replacement 15,000$   2.0% 300$   150$   150$
Pipe Freezing Unit Kit 5,132$   10.0% 513$   257$   257$
Miscellaneous Projects - various locations  100,000$   3.0% 3,000$   1,500$   1,500$
VAC Truck 650,000$   5.0% 32,500$   16,250$   16,250$
2025 Vehicle & Equipment Replacement 184,000$   20.0% 36,800$   -$   18,400$   18,400$
2025 Main Replacement 3,146,420$   1.3% 40,903$   -$   20,452$   20,452$
2025 Miscellaneous 10 year 50,000$   10.0% 5,000$   -$   2,500$   2,500$
2025 Miscellaneous 20 year 50,000$   5.0% 2,500$   -$   1,250$   1,250$
2025 Miscellaneous 33.3 year 50,000$   3.0% 1,500$   -$   750$   750$
2025-Lagoon discharge-upgrade pumps and pipes 500,000$   5.0% 25,000$   -$   12,500$   12,500$
2026-Main Replacement 2,000,000$   1.3% 26,000$   -$   13,000$
2026-Chase Avenue Pump Station Rehabilitation 1,000,000$   2.0% 20,000$   -$   10,000$

256,580$   119,079$   102,992$

TOTAL DEPRECIATION 1,916,029  2,035,108  2,138,100

KENNEBEC WATER DISTRICT

AUDITED
2023

ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash 5,804,345
Accounts Receivables 362,234
Unbilled services 740,586
Prepaid expenses 108,533
Inventory 381,323
Total Current Assets 7,397,021

Non-Current Assets
Other Assets 55,046